
NebGolf Player Rankings (January 1, 2026)

Note: NebGolf Player Rankings are revised January 1.

Rank Name City Total
1 Sajevic, Andy Omaha 2482.50
2 Freeman, Calvin Table Rock 2439.13
3 Mittag, Coltrane Ashland 2166.25
4 Murray, Hamish Lincoln 1930.00
5 Gutschewski, Trevor Elkhorn 1926.25
6 Spellerberg, John Bennington 1862.50
7 Benge, Jackson Omaha 1749.17
8 Kosmicki, Henry Grand Island 1685.00
9 Easley, David Lincoln 1588.27

10 Nietfeldt, Ryan Omaha 1574.50
11 Vocelka, Sam Omaha 1542.50
12 McDermott, Evan Lincoln 1481.50
13 Petersen, Beau Gretna 1473.75

Sautron, Rudy Lincoln 1473.75
15 Gerch, Gavin Lincoln 1362.75
16 Johnson, Nolan Gretna 1362.50
17 Koch, Peyton Ralston 1124.17
18 Jabenis, Grant Omaha 1045.42
19 Amundsen, Bill Bennington 1014.37
20 Malleck, Reed York 985.00
21 Janssen, Vance Blair 978.13
22 Kuhlman, Brock Columbus 921.00
23 Bills, Glenn Omaha 904.50
24 Miller, Austin Elkhorn 889.13
25 Moore, Jay Lincoln 828.57
26 McCabe, Dylan Lincoln 789.51
27 Hinze, Jaxson Waco 780.00
28 Strako, Luke Omaha 678.75
29 Elgert, Miles Lincoln 672.20
30 Kelley, Tommy Omaha 656.00
31 Atkinson, Christopher Omaha 626.01
32 Minzel, Travis Lincoln 601.67
33 Smith, Ethan Doniphan 577.50
34 Farrell, Alex Elkhorn 556.00
35 Feldman, Grant Omaha 555.00
36 Zielinski, Charlie Omaha 547.92
37 Solomon, Kingston Omaha 547.20
38 Quandt, Matthew Omaha 545.42
39 Whittle, Christopher Omaha 536.25
40 Siwa, Mike Omaha 510.24
41 Tridle, Scott Lincoln 501.00
42 Oswalt, Jon Omaha 465.00
43 Sajevic, John Fremont 438.55
44 Boor, Jake Omaha 436.00
45 Meuret, Matt Plainview 413.57
46 Fox. Bowdie Grand Island 404.38
47 Steichen, Connor Omaha 382.50
48 Schram, Brayden Hastings 377.50
49 Hagel, Will Omaha 372.50
50 Rowe, Brad Omaha 371.25
51 Huston, Dan Omaha 361.25
52 Hinrichs, Josh Hastings 360.00
53 Kubik, Alex Omaha 355.38



54 Woodhead, Danny Elkhorn 342.00
55 Ehresman, Tyler Omaha 337.50
56 Honnens, Carter Lincoln 327.92
57 Stockton, Aaron Papillion 325.00
58 Junge, Matthew Omaha 320.33
59 Kildow, Carson Lincoln 320.00
60 Gatlin, Thomas Lincoln 305.00
61 Johnson, Davis Lincoln 300.00
62 Jacobsen, Derek Omaha 297.00
63 Wells, Sam St. Paul 270.00

Williams, Johnny Waterloo 270.00
65 Weddell, Harrison Omaha 253.20
66 Csipkes, Brian Gretna 237.00
67 Southwick, Graham Beatrice 232.62
68 Heng, Dylan Omaha 228.75
69 Sander, Geran Lincoln 215.00
70 Shada, Kaden Phillips 197.00
71 Brueggemann, Jayson Lincoln 195.00
72 Mauney, Radley Omaha 193.50

Moss, Max Lincoln 193.50
74 Fleming, Nicklaus Columbus 172.50
75 Price, Owen Omaha 165.00
76 Mullin, Will Omaha 157.50
77 Gerch, Andy Lincoln 150.00

Lapour, Jackson Omaha 150.00
Vance, Kellen Omaha 150.00
Vandewege, Connor Lincoln 150.00

81 Hamilton, Justin Papillion 147.50
82 Anderson, Jake Omaha 146.25
83 Minnick, Jack Lincoln 146.00
84 Cosimano, Jacob Omaha 142.50

Walters, Cauy Aurora 142.50
86 Hansen, Matthew Fremont 131.63
87 Bunting, Parker Lincoln 130.00

Ruge, Trey Omaha 130.00
89 Giroux, Blake Omaha 126.67
90 Wyatt, Ed Lincoln 123.75
91 Barth, William Omaha 120.00

D'Ercole, Drew Papillion 120.00
93 Hoffman, Zach Omaha 116.07
94 Zillig, Alex La Vista 115.00
95 Craft, Collin Omaha 110.00
96 Jensen, Emmanuel York 109.70
97 McKenzie, Simon Minden 106.07
98 Russell, Jeff Elkhorn 105.63
99 Sack, Roger Lincoln 105.00

100 Primavera, Andrew Omaha 97.50


